
2011-2012 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-21   Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-9   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Norfleet, Julian 29-29 1055 36.4 145-361 .402 69-185 .373 39-56 .696 39 83 122 4.2 63 2 66 79 10 28 398 13.7
31 Trice, Lamar 2-1 46 23.0 6-17 .353 2-9 .222 6-12 .500 3 4 7 3.5 5 0 7 6 0 7 20 10.0
35 Barber, Raven 27-6 652 24.1 96-167 .575 0-0 .000 57-91 .626 41 81 122 4.5 66 3 6 46 13 6 249 9.2
21 Parker, Kelvin 29-26 864 29.8 98-229 .428 43-120 .358 22-33 .667 33 99 132 4.6 43 0 43 40 8 38 261 9.0
12 Castellanos, Josh 29-28 900 31.0 74-227 .326 31-111 .279 57-79 .722 5 55 60 2.1 71 1 132 113 2 27 236 8.1
42 Thompson, Danny 29-29 796 27.4 87-180 .483 0-0 .000 51-81 .630 86 114 200 6.9 88 4 16 45 38 34 225 7.8
13 Krajina, Kristijan 26-23 599 23.0 60-118 .508 2-16 .125 17-32 .531 43 59 102 3.9 78 3 17 59 9 11 139 5.3
11 Holley, Chad 28-3 385 13.8 30-90 .333 11-44 .250 21-25 .840 4 21 25 0.9 48 0 26 38 0 14 92 3.3
30 Owens, Xavier 24-0 344 14.3 29-84 .345 1-13 .077 10-25 .400 20 32 52 2.2 42 1 13 25 9 8 69 2.9
24 Wells, Ja'Colby 18-0 193 10.7 19-39 .487 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 10 21 31 1.7 26 0 3 15 10 3 51 2.8
15 Brown, Oliver 10-0 16 1.6 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 2 6 0.6
20 Kenny, Dan 13-0 20 1.5 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.2
34 Brown, Aaron 7-0 7 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5877 202.7 647-1525 .424 159-502 .317 295-458 .644 331 621 952 32.8 535 14 332 480 99 178 1748 60.28
Opponents 5876 202.6 683-1544 .442 166-506 .328 414-597 .693 325 624 949 32.7 465 4 396 390 83 234 1946 67.10

Team Statistics MOUNT OPP
SCORING 1748 1946
    Points Per Game 60.3 67.1
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 647-1525 683-1544
    Field Goal Pct .424 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-502 166-506
    3PT FG Pct .317 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-458 414-597
    FT Pct .644 .693
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 14.3
REBOUNDS 952 949
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 332 396
    Assists Per Game 11.4 13.7
TURNOVERS 480 390
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 178 234
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.1
BLOCKS 99 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 16,203 52,535
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,246 16-3,283
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 828 904 6 5 1748
Opponents 946 982 6 4 1946

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/11 at Marquette L 37-91 13834
11/16/11 at Hartford W 63-50 821
11/19/11 SIENA L 53-65 1937
11/21/11 at Minnesota L 56-85 10487
11/27/11 at Navy L 56-64 0

* 12/01/11 ST. FRANCIS (N.Y.) L 54-64 789
* 12/03/11 LONG ISLAND L 76-85 1146

12/07/11 at Maryland L 74-77 9875
12/10/11 LOYOLA L 54-65 1620
12/18/11 at Penn State L 43-72 7202
12/22/11 at Savannah State L 41-45 275
12/29/11 AMERICAN W 49-42 860
12/31/11 ALBANY L 64-65 800

* 01/05/12 at Monmouth L 59-73 936
* 01/07/12 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 66-45 583
* 01/12/12 CENT CONNECTICUT ST L 66-71 749
* 01/14/12 BRYANT W 64-60 799
* 01/19/12 at LIU Brooklyn L 62-77 1162
* 01/21/12 at St. Francis (NY) L 60-79 567
* 01/26/12 at Quinnipiac L (OT) 66-69 1021
* 01/28/12 at Sacred Heart W (2 OT) 81-80 909
* 02/02/12 SAINT FRANCIS (PA.) W 64-51 1133
* 02/04/12 ROBERT MORRIS L 62-67 2003
* 02/08/12 WAGNER L 44-59 904
* 02/11/12 at WAGNER L 57-74 1853
* 02/16/12 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 77-63 1253
* 02/18/12 MONMOUTH L 66-68 2210
* 02/23/12 at Central Connecticut L 63-78 2217
* 02/25/12 at Bryant W 71-62 793

* = Conference game



2011-2012 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Norfleet, Julian 18-18 666 37.0 101-238 .424 43-110 .391 29-38 .763 21 58 79 4.4 31 0 40 45 4 21 274 15.2
21 Parker, Kelvin 18-18 567 31.5 71-161 .441 32-82 .390 15-23 .652 22 67 89 4.9 25 0 30 29 6 27 189 10.5
31 Trice, Lamar 2-1 46 23.0 6-17 .353 2-9 .222 6-12 .500 3 4 7 3.5 5 0 7 6 0 7 20 10.0
35 Barber, Raven 16-1 374 23.4 53-88 .602 0-0 .000 46-68 .676 25 49 74 4.6 37 1 4 28 7 4 152 9.5
12 Castellanos, Josh 18-17 550 30.6 50-154 .325 19-68 .279 29-43 .674 4 30 34 1.9 37 1 94 58 1 18 148 8.2
42 Thompson, Danny 18-18 455 25.3 56-107 .523 0-0 .000 32-50 .640 48 57 105 5.8 48 2 9 29 16 25 144 8.0
13 Krajina, Kristijan 18-17 424 23.6 44-84 .524 1-11 .091 12-25 .480 34 46 80 4.4 57 3 12 39 5 9 101 5.6
30 Owens, Xavier 16-0 194 12.1 18-49 .367 1-5 .200 10-25 .400 10 21 31 1.9 22 0 7 12 6 3 47 2.9
24 Wells, Ja'Colby 14-0 161 11.5 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 8 19 27 1.9 22 0 3 13 7 3 36 2.6
11 Holley, Chad 17-0 207 12.2 15-45 .333 4-21 .190 9-13 .692 4 8 12 0.7 28 0 18 17 0 7 43 2.5
15 Brown, Oliver 7-0 11 1.6 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.3
20 Kenny, Dan 9-0 15 1.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.2
34 Brown, Aaron 6-0 6 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3676 204.2 429-981 .437 102-310 .329 198-315 .629 215 391 606 33.7 315 7 226 281 52 125 1158 64.33
Opponents 3677 204.3 439-975 .450 120-341 .352 227-332 .684 195 394 589 32.7 301 3 250 257 40 133 1225 68.06

Team Statistics MOUNT OPP
SCORING 1158 1225
    Points Per Game 64.3 68.1
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-981 439-975
    Field Goal Pct .437 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-310 120-341
    3PT FG Pct .329 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 198-315 227-332
    FT Pct .629 .684
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.6
REBOUNDS 606 589
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 226 250
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.9
TURNOVERS 281 257
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 125 133
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.4
BLOCKS 52 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 10,986 10,041
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,221 9-1,116
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 548 594 6 5 1158
Opponents 579 628 6 4 1225

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/11 ST. FRANCIS (N.Y.) L 54-64 789
12/03/11 LONG ISLAND L 76-85 1146
01/05/12 at  Monmouth L 59-73 936
01/07/12 at  Fairleigh Dickinson W 66-45 583
01/12/12 CENT CONNECTICUT ST L 66-71 749
01/14/12 BRYANT W 64-60 799
01/19/12 at  LIU Brooklyn L 62-77 1162
01/21/12 at  St. Francis (NY) L 60-79 567
01/26/12 at  Quinnipiac L (OT) 66-69 1021
01/28/12 at  Sacred Heart W (2 OT) 81-80 909
02/02/12 SAINT FRANCIS (PA.) W 64-51 1133
02/04/12 ROBERT MORRIS L 62-67 2003
02/08/12 WAGNER L 44-59 904
02/11/12 at  WAGNER L 57-74 1853
02/16/12 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 77-63 1253
02/18/12 MONMOUTH L 66-68 2210
02/23/12 at  Central Connecticut L 63-78 2217
02/25/12 at  Bryant W 71-62 793


